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Elector Group

Democratic

Republican

Issues

Total

Election Summary Report

Counting Group

Election Day ICX
Election Day Paper
Absentee ICX
Absentee Paper
Provisional
Absentee Official
Election Day Official
Total

Election Day ICX
Election Day Paper
Absentee ICX
Absentee Paper
Provisional
Absentee Official
Election Day Official
Total

Election Day ICX
Election Day Paper
Absentee ICX
Absentee Paper
Provisional
Absentee Official
Election Day Official
Total

Election Day ICX
Election Day Paper
Absentee ICX
Absentee Paper
Provisional
Absentee Official
Election Day Official
Total

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 1,399 of 22,529 (6.21%)

Ballots Cast: 1,399

Closed Primary

Perry County

August 02, 2022

2022 August Primary Official Canvass

Ballots
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1,033
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121
10

1,399

Voters
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1,033
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1,399

Registered Voters

2,158

6,148

14,220

22,529

Turnout

12.97%
0.09%
3.29%
2.64%
0.28%
0.00%
0.00%

19.28%

12.25%
0.21%
2.37%
1.04%
0.07%
0.05%
0.00%

15.99%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

4.59%
0.07%
0.96%
0.54%
0.04%
0.01%
0.00%
6.21%

8/22/2022 1:53:26 PM

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
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Includes all vote totals for this election:
Absentee, Election Day, and Provisional.
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DEM Member of State Central Committee, Man (20th District) (Vote for 1)
Dem
Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 266/ 1,359  19.57%
Candidate Party Total
Gary Martin Dem 109
Todd Shafer Dem 149
Total Votes 258
Total
REP Member of State Central Committee, Man (20th District) (Vote for 1)
Rep
Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)
Total
Times Cast 660/4,398 15.01%
Candidate Party Total
Jake Warner Rep 565
Total Votes 565
Total

DEM Member of State Central Committee, Man (17th District) (Vote for 1)
Dem
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 150/799 1877%
Candidate Party Total
Chase Brown Dem 78
Dylan L. Page Dem 62
Total Votes 140
Total

DEM Member of State Central Committee, Woman (20th District) (Vote for 1)
Dem
Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 266 /1,359 19.57%
Candidate Party Total
Susan J. Haas Dem 131
Debbie Schaffner Dem 111
Total Votes 242

Total
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REP Member of State Central Committee, Woman (20oth District) (Vote for 1)
Rep

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 660/4,398 15.01%
Candidate Party Total
Betty D. Montgomery Rep 245
Sabrina Warner Rep 398
Total Votes 643
Total

DEM Member of State Central Committee, Woman (17th District) (Vote for 1)
Dem
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 150/799  18.77%
Candidate Party Total
Stacy Brooks Dem 141
Total Votes 141
Total
REP Member of State Central Committee, Woman (17th District) (Vote for 1)
Rep
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)
Total
Times Cast 323/1,750 18.46%
Candidate Party Total
Bonnie Ward Rep 249
Total Votes 249
Total
DEM State Senator (17th District) (Vote for 1)
Dem
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)
Total
Times Cast 150/799  18.77%
Candidate Party Total
Garry Boone Dem 137
Total Votes 137

Total
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REP State Senator (17th District) (Vote for 1)
Rep

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 323 /1,750 18.46%
Candidate Party Total
Thomas Hwang Rep 90
Shane Wilkin Rep 230
Total Votes 320
Total
DEM State Representative (69th District) (Vote for 1)
Dem
Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)
Total
Times Cast 266/ 1,359 19.57%
Candidate Party Total
Charlotte Owens Dem 238
Total Votes 238
Total
REP State Representative (69th District) (Vote for 1)
Rep
Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)
Total
Times Cast 660 /4,398 15.01%
Candidate Party Total
Kevin D. Miller Rep 594
Total Votes 594
Total
DEM State Representative (92nd District) (Vote for 1)
Dem
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)
Total
Times Cast 150/799 18.77%
Candidate Party Total
No Valid Petition Filed
Total Votes 0

Total
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REP State Representative (92nd District) (Vote for 1)
Rep

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 323/1,750 18.46%
Candidate Party Total
Mark Johnson Rep 273
Total Votes 273

Total





