Page: 1 of 5 8/22/2022 1:53:26 PM

Election Summary Report

Closed Primary
Perry County
August 02, 2022

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

2022 August Primary Official Canvass

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
Democratic	Election Day ICX	280	280		12.97%
	Election Day Paper	2	2		0.09%
	Absentee ICX	71	71		3.29%
	Absentee Paper	57	57		2.64%
	Provisional	6	6		0.28%
	Absentee Official	0	0		0.00%
	Election Day Official	0	0		0.00%
	Total	416	416	2,158	19.28%
Republican	Election Day ICX	753	753		12.25%
	Election Day Paper	13	13		0.21%
	Absentee ICX	146	146		2.37%
	Absentee Paper	64	64		1.04%
	Provisional	4	4		0.07%
	Absentee Official	3	3		0.05%
	Election Day Official	0	0		0.00%
	Total	983	983	6,148	15.99%
Issues	Election Day ICX	0	0		0.00%
	Election Day Paper	0	0		0.00%
	Absentee ICX	0	0		0.00%
	Absentee Paper	0	0		0.00%
	Provisional	0	0		0.00%
	Absentee Official	0	0		0.00%
	Election Day Official	0	0		0.00%
	Total	0	0	14,220	0.00%
Total	Election Day ICX	1,033	1,033		4.59%
	Election Day Paper	15	15		0.07%
	Absentee ICX	217	217		0.96%
	Absentee Paper	121	121		0.54%
	Provisional	10	10		0.04%
	Absentee Official	3	3		0.01%
	Election Day Official	0	0		0.00%
	Total	1,399	1,399	22,529	6.21%

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 1,399 of 22,529 (6.21%)

Ballots Cast: 1,399

8/22/2022

Patentify Hammen;

From Former

Dien Bale

Michael L. Ortey

Jamie S. Brier

Michael William Strand

Page: 2 of 5 8/22/2022 1:53:26 PM

DEM Member of State Central Committee, Man (20th District) (Vote for 1) Dem

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		266 / 1,359	19.57%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Gary Martin	Dem	109	
Todd Shafer	Dem	149	
Total Votes		258	
		Total	

REP Member of State Central Committee, Man (20th District) (Vote for 1) Rep

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		660 / 4,398	15.01%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Jake Warner	Rep	565	
Total Votes		565	
		Total	

DEM Member of State Central Committee, Man (17th District) (Vote for 1) Dem

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		150 / 799	18.77%
Candidate Party		Total	
Chase Brown	Dem	78	
Dylan L. Page Dem		62	
Total Votes		140	
		Total	

DEM Member of State Central Committee, Woman (20th District) (Vote for 1) Dem

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		266 / 1,359	19.57%
Candidate Party		Total	
Susan J. Haas	Dem	131	
Debbie Schaffner	Debbie Schaffner Dem		
Total Votes		242	
		Total	

Page: 3 of 5 8/22/2022 1:53:26 PM

REP Member of State Central Committee, Woman (20th District) (Vote for 1) Rep

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		660 / 4,398	15.01%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Betty D. Montgomery	Rep	245	
Sabrina Warner	Rep	398	
Total Votes		643	
		Total	

DEM Member of State Central Committee, Woman (17th District) (Vote for 1) Dem

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		150 / 799	18.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Stacy Brooks	Dem	141	
Total Votes		141	
		Total	

REP Member of State Central Committee, Woman (17th District) (Vote for 1) Rep

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		323 / 1,750	18.46%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Bonnie Ward	Rep	249	
Total Votes		249	
		Total	

DEM State Senator (17th District) (Vote for 1) Dem

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		150 / 799	18.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Garry Boone	Dem	137	
Total Votes		137	
		Total	

Page: 4 of 5 8/22/2022 1:53:26 PM

REP State Senator (17th District) (Vote for 1) Rep

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		323 / 1,750	18.46%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Thomas Hwang	Rep	90	
Shane Wilkin	Rep	230	
Total Votes		320	
		Total	

DEM State Representative (69th District) (Vote for 1) Dem

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		266 / 1,359	19.57%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Charlotte Owens	Dem	238	
Total Votes		238	
		Total	

REP State Representative (69th District) (Vote for 1) Rep

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		660 / 4,398	15.01%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Kevin D. Miller	Rep	594	
Total Votes		594	
		Total	

DEM State Representative (92nd District) (Vote for 1) Dem

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		150 / 799	18.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
No Valid Petition Filed			
Total Votes		0	
		Total	

Page: 5 of 5 8/22/2022 1:53:26 PM

REP State Representative (92nd District) (Vote for 1) Rep

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		323 / 1,750	18.46%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Mark Johnson	Rep	273	
Total Votes		273	
		Total	